
Belleville
Livestock
Belleville, Pa.

July 16,1986
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 130. Compared with
last Wednesday’s market:
Slaughter cows .75 to $2 higher.
Pew Good holsteins 39.00-43.85.
Breaking Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 35.50-39.50, in-
dividual 41.50, Cutter and Boning
Utility 34.50-37.50, Canner and Low
Cutter 32.25-34.25. Few Yield
Grade No. 1 1040-1620 lbs.
slaughter bulls 40.75-44.50.

72.00, few 80.00.
HOGS 84. Barrows and gilts .50

to $1 lower. US No. 1-2 210-220 lbs.
59.85-61.50, few 1-3 165-180 lbs.
43.50-48.50. US No. 1-3 300-450 lbs.

,£Qsajl|L2j>-46.50. Few Boars 26.00-Uf.oo.
FEEDER PIGS 290. US No. 1-3

20-35 lbs.feeder pigs 26.00-38.50,35-
55 lbs. 38.50-42.50 - all per head.

SHEEP 15. Good and Choice 70-
100 lbs. spring slaughter lambs

BUCK TRACTOR PULLS
10 Miles South ofLancaster on Route 272

BUCK PA WOLF'S HEAD
Run With It.

JEROME H. RHOADS INC

WOLF’S HUD
" Run With It.
JEROME H. RHOADS INC

JULY 26, (Sat) & July 27, (Sun) 1986
Buck’s National Tractor &

Truck Championship Pull

-

JOHN HILEMAN OHIO KENTUCKY LIGHTNING CANADIAN WARRIOR
MOD. 2 WD 4 WD

ADDED ATTRACTION “VIRGINIA GIANT’ MONSTER TRUCK
See the top trucks and tractors in the nation. This will be the first
time at the “Buck Stadium” for many of the tractors and trucks;
but many of your “Old Favorites" will be here also.

SATURDAY, JULY 26, 7:00 p.m. SUNDAY, JULY 27,2:00 p.m.
(Ram Date Sun ,7pm) (No Ram Date)

6200 4 WD, 6200 2 WD. 7200 Mod. 6200 4 WD, 6200 2 WD, 9200 Mod.
4WDi 2WD Tractors/Mod Tractors 4WD & 2WD Tractors/Mod. Tractors

ALL SEATS RESERVED - $lO.OO
ADVANCED TICKET SALES CALL 717-653-4957

Tickets AnhblsAt Gaft

For A Professional Job: CALL ONTHE
PAINTING & WATERPROOFING

SPECIALISTS

We Are
The

Fussy
One's

Let Seal-Crete Dress UpYour Church In Its “Sunday Best”

We Specialize In:
• Steeple Painting • Masonary Coating • Roaf Coating

• Clear &Colored Water Proofing
• Masonary Cleaning & Restoration

• Sandblasting & Pressure Washing • Concrete Repairs
* INTERIOR &EXTERIOR

Oon'f Forget To Coll On Us For Your Other Pointing & HYoterprooPng Needs.
AGRICULTURE - COMMERCIAL - INDUSTRIAL - CHURCHES

For FREE Estimate CALL

Seal Crete Ine.
PAINTING & WATERPROOFING

RD 2, Box 417, Ephrata, PA 17522 • 717-859-1127

CALVES 114. Few Good vealers , 60.00-73.00. Few Slaughter ewes
55.00- Standard and Good 70- 22.00-25.00. Holstein Dairy Cows
100 lbs. 38.00-45.00, Utility 6040 lbs. individual $960.00
30.00- FARM CALVES: perhead.
Holstein Bulls 90-130 lbs. 50.00- GOATS. NO MARKETTEST.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown,Md.
Tuesday, July 15

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS; Large

run, prices steady. High Yield 1 at
40.00; Utility 33.00-37.25; Canners
31.00-34.00; Shelly 30.00-Down.
Bulls- Standard 35.00-41.00. Fed
Steers- Few Offered. 1 Choice

52.00; Few Good 39.00-50.50;
Standard Holstein 40.00-44.00. Veal
Calves- Large Run. Choice 1 390
lbs., 68.00; Standard to Good 50.00
60.00; Killers $5 lower. 80-100 lb.
37.00-44.00. Farm Calves- Holstein
Bulls 100-125 lbs., 65.00-85.00;
Mainly70.0080.00; 90-100 lbs. 55.00
75.00. Butcher Hogs-2.50 lower. US
#l&3 215-240 lbs. 56.7087.25; 1 lot
198 lbs. 54.50; 1 lot #2&3, 241 lbs.
55.50. Sows- 500800 lbs. 47.0049.25;
350-500 lbs. 45.0047.00; 250350 lbs.
42.0047.00.

STOCK CATTLE: 60 head.
Steers mainly Holstein cross of-
fered. Few 600750 lbs. 42.0047.00.
Heifers- 300-500 lbs. good, 40.00
45.50; 500900 lbs. good, 39.0042.30.
Bulls- 300700 lbs. med. to good
40.0046.00. Lambs- 65 head, 82
lower. 4080 lbs. choice 68.0078.00,
good 52.0067.00; 90110 lbs. choice
67.0069.00. good 55.0056.00; 110120
lbs., choice 64.00, good 55.00. Sheep
10 head, 11.0020.00.Goats- 40 head,
prices per head. Large mature
50.0058.00; Medium 35.0048.00;
Small 20.0035.00. Pigs and Shoats-
-180 head $3-$5 lower. By The Head-
-2030 lbs., 19.0033.00; 3050 lbs.,
30.0042.00; 7075 lbs., 58.0058.50.
By The Lb.- Stock Boars. 200265
lbs. 35.0038.50; 140180 lbs. 34.00
36.00.

PeoriaCattle
Thursday July 17,1986

Report Supplied by USDA
Compared with last week’s

close, slaughter steers sold 2.00
2.50 lower, slaughter heifers 1.50
2.00 lower. Cows sold generally
steady. Bulls not well tested. Bulk
of receipts Monday with not
enough late in the week to
adequatelytest the market. Supply
mainly good to average choice
slaughter steers and heifers with
4% cows. Estimated receipts this
week 2100, compared with actual
receipts of 1752 last week and 2136
ayear ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
24, mostly 3, 1050-1250 lbs. 56.00
57.00. load 57.5058.00; 975-1050 lbs.
54.0056.00. Mixed good and choice
2-3,9501150lbs. 52.0056.00. Good 2-
3, 9001100 lbs. 48.0052.00. Mixed
good and choice 2-3 holsteins 1125-
1340 lbs. 46.0048.00. Good holsteins
43.0046.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice 24, mostly 3, 9501150 lbs.
54.5055.50, part load 56.00; 875-950
lbs. 53.00-55.00. Mixed good and
choice 2-3, 8501050 lbs. 51.5053.50.
Good 2-3,8001000 lbs. 46.5051.00.

COWS: Cutter and boning utility
1-2,34.0037.00,few high dressing to
40.00.

BULLS: Few yield grade 1-2,
1500-1950 lbs. 45.50-50.00.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 19,1986-Al5

Belknap Livestock
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday, July 11
Report Suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 55. Compared with last
Wednesday’s market: couple good
slaughter steers 50.50 and 51.75.
Few standard slaughter heifers
40.50-44.00. Few breaking utility
and commercial slaughter cows
37.00-38.00, cutter and boning
utility 34.00-37.75, canner and low
cutter 29.25-34.25, shells down to
25.50. Couple yield grade no. 11350
and 1570 lbs. 44.75 and 45.25.
Feeder cattle: medium frame no.
1-2445-760 lbs. heifers42.50-17.00.

CALVES 119. Couple choice
vealers 62.00&70.00, few good49.00
58.00, few standard 39.00-16.00,
standardand good 90-110 lbs. 42.50
49.00, 6043 lbs. 30.0045.00, few
utility 50-105 lbs. 20.00-36.00. Farm
calves: holstein bulls 95-130 lbs.
60.0081.00, 8090 lbs. 45.0060.00;
few holstein heifers 70-95 lbs. 45.00
55.00, Beef cross bulls and heifers
70125 lbs. 49.0059.00.

HOGS 152. Barrows and gilts
mostly .50 higher. US no. 1-2 220-240
lbs. 58.25-58.75, lot (10 head) at
60.00, (lot 31 head) 206 lbs. at 57.00,
no. 1-3 220-240 lbs. 58.00-58.50, few
no. 2-3 255-275 lbs. at 55.00. Few US
no. 1-3430-550 lbs. sows 42.50-45.00.
Boars 35.00-38.00, light stock
weight 105-170 lbs. 32.50-47.00.

FEEDER PIGS 60. US no. 1-3 25-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 28.00-38.00, 40
lbs. 40.00-42.00, lot 55 lbs. at 50.00 -

all perhead.
SHEEP 52. Choice 65-90 lbs.

spring slaughter lambs 56.50-64.50,
mixed goodand choice 105-120 lbs.
52.00-54.50, few 30-55 lbs. 51.00-
61.00, lot utility 43 lbs. at40.00.

GOATS 13.12.50-42.00per head.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ
Tuesday, July IS

Report supplied by auction
Calves- .15-.80.
Cows 25.00-40.50.
Easy Cows 15.50-36.25.
Heifers 33.7549.75.
Bulls 37.7551.25.
Steers 40.5052.00.

, 5057.00.
Roasting Pigs, each 10.00-34.00.
Boars 32.00-34.00.
Sows 37.00-41.00.
Sheep .11-.46.
Lambs, each 11.0051.00.
Lambs, per lb. .26-.55.
Goats, each6.00-82.00.
Kids, each 5.00-37.00.
Hides, each 2.00.
Total 1348.


